

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademarks Office

· · · · 101127958 · · £			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	7.5	
Jeffrey A. Wilson	Name: Endoscopic Concepts, Inc.	94	
John K. Danks	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Street Address: 1191 North Federal Highway		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City <u>Delray Beach</u> State <u>FL</u> Zip <u>33483</u>		
■ Assignment  □ Security Agreement  □ Merger  □ Change of Name  □ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	o i	
Execution Date: August 11, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 17, 1999			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1	
Douglas T. Johnson, Esq. MILLER & MARTIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
1000 Volunteer Building 832 Georgia Avenue Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	t l	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas T. Johnson Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet:4			
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231			

08/25/1999 NTHAI1 00000157 09376170

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re A	Application of:	)
JOHI	REY A. WILSON N K. DANKS YOUNG	) ) )
Serial	No.	)
Filed:	CONCURRENTLY	)
For:	MONOPOLAR ELECTROSURGICAL END EFFECTOR	)

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Jeffrey A. Wilson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2 Maple Street, Suite B, 01756, John K. Danks, a citizen of the Mendon, Massachusetts United States of America, residing at 1191 North Federal Highway, Suite 111, Delray Beach, Florida 33483, and Jim Young, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2200 Southwest 71st Terrace, Davie, Florida 33317, sell, assign and transfer unto Endoscopic Concepts, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 1191 North Federal Highway, Suite 111, Delray Beach, Florida 33483, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in our application filed concurrently herewith for United States Letters Patent for MONOPOLAR ELECTROSURGICAL END EFFECTOR and in and to

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\606908\2

said application, and all the right, title and interest in, to and under any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the application therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed, and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument to be effective as of the date of our execution hereof.

	H (Q)
Date	Teffrey A. Wilson
Subscribed and sworn to before day of	me this _, 1999.
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of <u>lugist</u>, 1999

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

6/20/2000

COMMISSION COMMISSION

 $\frac{8/1/99}{\text{Date}}$ 

Jim Young

Subscribed and sworn to before me this // day of August , 1999.

Notary Bublica / of h

My Commission Expires:

OCT 7 200,

4

Howard Pont Commission # CC 781695 Expires OCT. 7, 2002 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.